Polytechnic (Lateral Entry) /E.T/2024

* ./‘..) L * s .::o. 0’0
o u’)x.gf}uu/;’/ [CUs*

Booklet Serial No.

2024 (GEIUHD LB 1 el
Polytechnic (Lateral Entry) Entrance Test 2024

Question Paper Booklet = i»z./ :gcf

100 : c«’/“/ Hall Ticket No. g/))

OMR Serial No.

V4

:«},Lgéz:u»b,yl
(Chemistry) Le.2>|-.s! (Physics)ayszyi/»‘ (Mathematics)ubgzy%_ug&@:ufé;C@‘i
b 71 L) 2t 7060 AL (e ) 2 et 40 0 1L (L) 2 lby-e Py
—e P =i 100

Pl A OMR el & (5 U 2 Uil Uy ) OMR uingery £S5
Ul P Bt & ULt £ Rough Work w64l 5T e e 16 Sty
_ufl,/gf”);‘;l‘;/Kul/@%céggm?mfﬁ St eiS
K.,tzéidlr.@éé,wuﬁ (A)(B) (C) (D) 34 £ L Uizt = 55100 A2 £ U1
-&% 1,/ Blue/Black Ballpoint Pen J//;}!;ccg'ﬁu/g;""%!uﬁu.’gg}!ﬁOMR/.f A
P8, 2Lttt UL sy 12 EUEFLB12 OMR D2t ls
Gk A3 e 25 I\ e S5 JEOMR
_E AL Do 13 I s Hons\ s KL
-‘au.'."; Negative Marks J//?_,'ﬁw
S E A el £ I A

W W

L

|
Wy




Polytechnic (Lateral Entry) /E.T/2024

T

Mathematics

ST L I $ L ki {(0,4) 0 (3,2) « (2,1).)1

[—_5 —_7} [é Z}

> -1
= Ukl (D) [0,7} ©)
ce il ABC_v 2ABC ~axyz ]
Isosceles (B) Right Angle (A)
Obtuse Angle (D) Equilateral (C)

4x% + 3xyz +2y -Q/J&“Degree&%'d}'
1 (B) 2 (A)
3 (D) 4 (C)

S PO S e bom s SUlsle 120m Bats

3cm (B) 6cm (A)
4cm (D) 2cm (C)

3 4 3 4| |

.................. A:B/)i‘aB:|:p 2:|/)’A:|:6 x:|/’/’

P=3, x=4 (B) P=6, x=4 (A)
P=6, x=2 (D) P=4,x=3 (C)

9 4 1 4 _
_éfpl’“‘ABbj“LB:{ })"a A:{ }/’

-2 1 2 5
0 1 (1 16]

g 3| ® 0 3| ®
-3 1 (1 0]

o s|D s 3| ©

-4



Polytechnic (Lateral Entry) /E.T/2024

0 (B)
-2 (D)

4 (B)
2 (D)

—Cos8 (B)
—Sin6 (D)

x=-3, y=1 (B)
e Ukl (D)

35 (B)
45 (D)

35 (B)
J181 (D)

W XG.P ab,c S 7

a=bc (A)
a’ =bc (C)

_9/’(’)’“‘/,«36/ Sec’A - tan’A J 5 Sin A=3/I _8

0 (A)

1
S ©

------------------------ =xyz 9 c?=a sl bY=c ‘ a*=b JI _9

1A
-1 (©)

A8 603 _10

Sin(90+8)= .. -1

Cost (A)
Sinf (C)

.................... S 3x+2y=11 sl 2x-y=5 _12

x=3,y=1 (A)

x=3, y=-1 (C)

........................ bsl6 1,2,3,4,5 6 _13

3 (A)
4 (C)

_ZEpklobylend (2,-5) (8, -4)bE 14

Jiol (A)
37 (©)



Polytechnic (Lateral Entry) /E.T/2024

[14] (B)
[24] (D)

8 (B)
32 (D)

9 (B)
18 (D)

Cos?A+Sin’A (B)
1-CosA (D)

157 sq.cm (B)
307 sq.cm (D)

el s B8y u'nx+3y:10obl//;'

2 (A)
4 (C)

.................. bbby (1,1).0 (0,0) b&

x-y=0 (A)
2x+y=0 (C)
[

B AT Jv A=[2,3] S

[-2-3] (A)

Yo

I =A+B I B=[17, A=[23] ]

[3,10] (A)
[10] (©)

16 (C)

.................. =ty wr=3 .l a=2 /'/’U:G.P

6 (A)
12 (C)

COoSs2A= ...
Cos?A - Sin°A (A)
2 CosA (C)

ek 3K Circle Lty S ial 5em
107zsq.cm (A)
257 sq.cm (C)

-15

-16

=17

-18

-19

-20

221

=22



Polytechnic (Lateral Entry) /E.T/2024

8 (B)
6 (D)

27r*h (B)
e Ut 1 (D)

?%Ln(L/)JfﬁLCuboid
4 (A)
9 (C)

- 4%& ¥ Lateral Surface Area 651

2mrh (A)
zr*h (C)

-< 25s0.cm Base Area §U/lsl < 12cm Ut Height ,J/_,e;/’(’;l’“‘f{Pyramid

50 cc.cm (B)
et (D)

1 (B)
2 (D)

y=0 (B)
y=1 (D)

8 (B)
64 (D)

0 (B)
2 (D)

270° (B)
360° (D)

100 cc.cm (A)
30 cc.cm (C)

Sin180%= .......

0 (A)

-1 (C)

U =l (Axis).# X
x=0 (A)

x=y (C)

tyg=o. i d=3 sia=5 JILAP
16 (A)

32 (C)

— x(a—b)cx(b—c)ax(c—a)b
1 (A

-1 (C)

........................ = /A+/B+ /CU: a4BC

90° (A)
180° (C)

-23

-24

-25

-26

=27

-28

-29

-30



Polytechnic (Lateral Entry) /E.T/2024

TS A g pcge0 i

1—tan® 4 .
0 (B) 5 (A)
3
g (D) V3 (©)
_éfpl’“‘/ﬁgf adJe a2=0.04./1
0.04 (B) 0.008 (A)
0.001 (D) 0 (C)

-<-Common Difference § -5, -8, -11 ......slJJL>

3 (B) -3 (A)
5 (D) 13 (C)
_Jn/ﬁJSinA Jv tan A 23 S
9 3
2 ® FG)
9 5
5 O 5 ©
cabn Jly S (Sec?d 1) (Cosec® 0-1)
0 (B) 1 (A)
2 (D) -1 (C)
38 A+B o tan(4+B) =3
600 (B) 300 (A)
90° (D) 450 (C)
—e b Jle3E 2x +3y =0
-2 (B) 3 (A
= -3
-5 O - ©
ce 2 JUE Pl e (0, 1) 2 e bl
y=2x+1 (B) y=2x-1 (A)
x=2y-1 (D) x=2y+1 (C)

=31

-32

-33

-34

-35

-36

=37

-38



Polytechnic (Lateral Entry) /E.T/2024

P TR
11 0

G 2 A

9 9

4 D ; ©
12 3 P

AZL 5_1}“£g Order €A’ Matrix £ >

2x3 (B) 3x2 (A

3x3 (D) 2x2 (C)

(Physics) e La#

e dubi i £ 16

Focus of the mirror (B)

Image to object (D)

s (B)
et (D)

Object to image (A)

Pole of the mirror (C)

_Laﬁ"'//}y{gﬂ/g/&ju:;ﬂ}
Lrd (A
= (C)

Y, 2 — :Qvg’LDLnL&gué/.ui'Circuit.gc;i,eéuhyu’:b (22

(Resistance) =</ (B)

AT ()

931 Mev (B)
931 Kev (D)

3x 108 m/s (B)
3x 10® m/s? (D)

(Electromagnetic Induction))Liu’fw&'/. (A)

(Conduction)=/le! (C)

—elxsls Lamu
93lev (A)
9.3ev (C)

_‘L&n/t"/d/u:?lzﬁﬂw (3/.
3x 101 m/s (A)
1.25x 108 m/s (C)

-39

-40

-41

-42

-43

-44

-45



Polytechnic (Lateral Entry) /E.T/2024

AT (B)
vkl ()

cal’ct-g? (B)
Jg*k* (D)

0.418] (B)
4.2 (D)

—if (B)
=y rast T30 /ug,é =« (D)

ms? (B)
rad s (D)

Aryabhatta (B)
Voyager (D)

‘e U M5 (Diamonds)Usz
VS (A)
Jii (©

— 3K SIE e
Jkgik?t (A)
erg kglk? (C)

_‘a&ndﬂ/(Calorie) o 7L
418 (A)
841 (C)

S tw el ofte A LUV
L.”«)U'd:ow Pl (C)

........................ SO s
ms? (A)
rads* (C)

?‘4 Vu:ig/‘l,«fr”ﬂf{,cw
Sputnik (A)
GSLV (C)

?d/nl[{Lg, Celsius _* % 98.6°F 4%%@/5/7&"&%&@

47°c (B)
0 (D)

&£ (B)

¢ (D)

37°C (A)
98.6°C (C)

-%L/}”L/E’Uuk{.ﬁ(ﬁ
B (A)
d (©)

-46

-47

-48

-49

-50

51

52

53



Polytechnic (Lateral Entry) /E.T/2024

(2l 29217 (Series) g s Ay 40,5030 ez 5o

R=60 ohms (B)
et (D)

FL B

<l (D)

)/J/. (B)
=213z (D)

=4 (B)
€ (D)

K6% (B)
—E K% (D)

FSF (B)
et (D)

Linear Memontum (B)
Strain (D)

S5 ®)

¢ (D)

Loy (B)
Hhs (D)

R=12 ohms (A)
R=15 ohms (C)

e dndFeds

i (A)

Jz ()

— AP S SIS S
J@/. (A)

Az (©

_9&nf4f@!@$cég/;;iﬁﬁ
2w (A)
=6 ()

e b L

Sk (A)
H A6 (C)

_‘a&nuﬁe}”p{]bf

u”f'ff b3 (A)

Jdd (C)

e Bl LS

Angular Velocity (A)

Angular Momentum (C)

e I S e et
Ly (A)
(Ammeter) #~ (C)

o4

.55

.56

57

.58

.59

.60

61

.62



Polytechnic (Lateral Entry) /E.T/2024

20cm (B)
50cm (D)

b4k (B)

7 (D)

% (B)
(D)

(B)

—— (D)

g/m* (B)
m3/kg (D)

6.6734 x 10"° Nm*/kg’ (B)
6.6734 x 10" N'm2/kg’ (D)

kgm? (B)
Nm? (D)

e Lol 3P FOLSE 301

15cm (A)
25cm (C)

-< & (Radioactive).§t
b (A)

w1 (©)
et
A (A

s (C)

= m (maginfication) {6

h_o
ni ©

:JWJ&CK
kg/Zcm3 (A)
kg/m3 (C)

6.6734 x 10" Nm%/kg® (A)
6.6734 x 10" Nm/kg® (C)

JWS.I & Moment of Inertia
kg/m? (A)
N/m? (C)

e bl e ol 20m e Pl e Qb A0t e Fly L 600, 75 = 35 20N
/(7 (PeArYS - — 0 {z ;

150 (B)
90J (D)

10

200 (A)
100J (C)

.63

.64

.65

.66

67

.68

.69

.70



Polytechnic (Lateral Entry) /E.T/2024

(Chemistry) L~

Br (B)
Ba (D)

1S?25%2P° (B)
et (D)

FeSO, (B)
Aly(SOy)3 (D)

& F (B)
$% )

AL (B)
oo (D)

C,H, (B)
C,H; (D)

55 (B)
180° (D)

#¥ (B)
A (D)

:‘a,qu U2
Be (A)
B (C)

:‘a,L}:@a!}[tJNeon
1S%2P®3S% (A)
1S%25%3P° (C)

_‘at'nﬂfgﬁwﬁu{;uﬁtﬂ
Cuso, (A)
Znso, (C)

?La&ﬂdzfcﬁJHzo

F VoA

& ©

-< b1 - COOR

% ()

7 (©)
-La(FormuIa)J@ugK(Ethene)uﬁ

CH, (A)
CoHg (C)

?‘ay/pH gd&udla
0 (A)
7 (©)

e Ui PSS i
25 (A

7 (©)

11

71

12

73

74

75

.76

A7

.78



Polytechnic (Lateral Entry) /E.T/2024

sl e Cations

td” (B) Clpd (A)
uﬁ;ﬂ/gJJQCations (D) uﬁ"(@.letjf ©)
:(t&‘fUKPotassium

Aurum (B) Natrium (A)

Kalium (D) Plumbum (C)

_Latlza:hoyifd'@¢8ilver /%zruﬁwu{é/ Ué/uﬁfnféid;g.g

sl (B) ST (A)
S (D) uﬂ (@)

£y ®) )

i (D) (“ﬁ (©)

223G

Ethanoic Acid (B) Acetic Acid (A)
Lactic Acid (D) Methanoic Acid (C)
oAdhi L

SO, (B) CO, (A)

Nitrous oxide (D) Hydrogen Peroxide (C)
~g e Alum

LLPF b @)L LIS 1 £ S8 u(Loading) U (A)
Us(B)s! (A) (D) Ltk ESs s (C)

e Fnlient i edl e Uex Jbl-c 35K, fe 1 L oS820 Sl ol
e b IISE Sl il L Sl S /“Jw-‘aufuurniif’.

A () NaOH (A)

:% (D) KoH (C)

12

79

.80

81

.82

.83

84

.85

.86



Polytechnic (Lateral Entry) /E.T/2024

< (B)
Orange (D)

<% (B)

< U2l (D)

2 (B)
14 (D)

Standard Flask (B)
Test Tube (D)

2.42A°% (B)
7.42A% (D)

OH (B)
CO (D)

- bty k647l (Phenolphthalein) s Js5s
s (A)
J¥ (©

Iqtgd/éa{ﬂ&t'?&b/uﬁb’d/uf
93”( (A)
dnleulf (0)

?g&)g»’gﬂw}ﬂ
oz (A

v (C)
s It SIS

Conical Flask (A)
Burette (C)

S bre T bl Uiyt et
1.42A0 (A)
3.34A0 (C)

?‘at[Functional Group § Alcohol
COOH (A)
CHO (C)

?‘at“tgggHybridisation E{(D‘fuﬁMethane Molecule

Sp? (B) Sp (A)
sp%d (D) sp3 (C)
_‘at“n/"’Dipole Moment (- e

CO, (B) CO (A)
NO, (D) SO, (C)
-ujé:"f- ----------------- :(J!..}"amﬁ/ui'Formugjc;ugElementJ/_,z

Reduction (B)
AT ()

Oxidation (A)
Allotrophy (C)

13

.88

.90

91

.92

.93

94

.95



Polytechnic (Lateral Entry) /E.T/2024

?‘aVufElectro Negative Element o:&)aquﬁd5 .96
Chlorine (B) Bromine (A)
lodine (D) Flourine (C)

:‘L,)nguww,ﬁ,@:ﬁ T(u’ 16 .97

23
6.023x107" ) 6.023x 102 (A)
2
S sty (D) 6.023x 102 x 2 (C)
?y/ﬁ?L‘/;/Law of Traids .98
Lothar Meyer (B) Dobereiner (A)
New Lands (D) Mendleef (C)

P T S— 315§ (Mole) "L (Solute) Stz A (Solvent)} 1kg 99
Molality (B) Molarity (A)
Formality (D) Normality (C)

S Qe bl £ S26 pH 100

1 1
P, = =-

" logiat] ®) EERTE NG
Py =-log[H"] (D) Py =log[H"] (C)

PAQAGAS

14



Polytechnic (Lateral Entry) /E.T/2024

Rough Work

15



Polytechnic (Lateral Entry) /E.T/2024

Rough Work

16



